# **Public Notices**

## STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Richard Harold Johnston, late of the County Private Nursing Home, Tempo Road, Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh and formerly of "Gleam," Laragh, Ballinamallard, Co. Fermanagh, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all Creditors, Beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the Estate of the above named deceased, who died on the 16th day of March 1998, are hereby required to send on or before the 30th day of September 1998, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 30th day of September 1998 the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 20th day of July, 1998.

Hewitt & Gilpin, Solicitors for the Personal Representative, Thomas House, 14-16 James Street South, Belfast BT2 7GA.

NOTICE BY PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES REQUIRING CREDITORS AND BENEFICIARIES INTERESTED IN THE ESTATE OF A TESTATOR OR INTESTATE TO SEND IN PARTICULARS CLAIMS

In the Estate of John McKay, late of 154 Roguery Road, Toomebridge in the County of Antrim, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland), 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the estate of the above-named deceased, who died on 5th day of April 1997 are hereby required to send on or before the 15th day of October 1998, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the personal representatives of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 15th day of October 1998, the said personal representatives will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated the 9th day of July, 1998.

T. S. McAllister & Son, Solicitors for the Personal Representatives, 32-36 Mill Street Ballymena BT43 5AE.

## NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

Notice of Appointment of Administrative Receiver

MALLON BROTHERS LIMITED

Registered Number: NI 22516.

Nature of Business: Water and Waste Treatment Contractor.

Trade Classification: 27.

Date of Appointment of Administrative Receiver: 15th July, 1998.

Name of Person Appointing the Administrative Receiver: Ulster Bank Markets Limited. Ulster Bank Limited.

Administrative Receiver: E. G. Bell. Office Holder Number: GB/NI 042.

> Grant Thornton, Water's Edge, Clarendon Dock Belfast BT1 3BH.

### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 28392.

Name of Company: Farm and Hardware Supplies (Derrylin)

Limited.

Nature of Business: Retail of Building and Farming Supplies.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Main Street, Derrylin, Co.

Fermanagh BT92 9LA.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Mr. Brian Frederick Walker. Walker McDonald, Solicitors, 2-6 Edward Street, Portadown, Co. Armagh BT62 3LX.

Office Holder Number: NI 11101 Date of Appointment: 9th July, 1998.

By whom appointed: Creditors.

Brian F. Walker, Liquidator,

Walker McDonald, Solicitors, 2-6 Edward Street, Portadown. Co. Armagh BT62 3LX.

Notice to Creditors to Submit Claims

### FARM AND HARDWARE SUPPLIES (DERRYLIN) LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named company, are required on or before Monday 17th August 1998 to send their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors, if any, to Mr. Brian Frederick Walker, Walker McDonald, Solicitors, 2-6 Edward Street, Portadown, Co. Armagh BT62 3LX, the Liquidator of the said company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the liquidator, or by their solicitors, or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit or any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 20th day of July, 1998.

Brian Frederick Walker, Liquidator,

Walker McDonald, Solicitors, 2-6 Edward Street, Portadown.

Co. Armagh BT63 3LX.